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Scope and Sequence 
Grade Level: 9-12 Content Area: Family and Consumer Sciences 

Unit or Topic Standards: 

National 

and PA 

Length of 

Time 

Key Content Assessment 

Tools 

Scaffolding 

Strategies 

(Interventions, 

Special Education) 

Resources & 

Materials 

Food Styling 8.2 
8.3 
8.5.12 
11.2.12C 

1 Week -Food Photography 
-Digital Portfolios 
-guided Labs 
-Introductory Terms and 
Concepts 

Teacher 
created 
assessments 
– quizzes, 
tests and 
labs. 

-Individualized 
Education Plan (IEP) 
for all special 
education students 
must be followed. 
Examples of 
accommodations may 
include, but are not 
limited to: 

• check for 
understanding 

• repeated 
review 

• peer tutoring 
 

All content is 
teacher 
created. 
Materials are 
posted in 
Blackboard, 
google 
classroom, or 
on paper 
 
Lab tools and 
supplies 

Food Service Industry 1.1 
1.2 
2.1.1 
3.5.6 
3.5.8 
8.0 
8.2 
8.3 
8.4 
8.5.7 

2.5 Weeks -
Measurements/Abbreviations 
-Scaling: Conversion Factor 
-Menu and Food Costing 
-Unit Pricing 
-Front of the House 
-Back of the House 
-Guided Labs 

Teacher 
created 
assessments 
– quizzes, 
tests and 
labs. 

-Individualized 
Education Plan (IEP) 
for all special 
education students 
must be followed. 
Examples of 
accommodations may 
include, but are not 
limited to: 

All content is 
teacher 
created. 
Materials are 
posted in 
Blackboard, 
google 
classroom, or 
on paper 
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9.5 
10.0 
11.3.3F 
11.2.12C 
8.7 
9.1 
9.2.8 

• check for 
understanding 

• repeated 
review 

• peer tutoring 
 

Lab tools and 
supplies 

Knife Skills 8.2 
8.3 
8.5.1 
8.5.3 
8.5.6 
8.5.7 
11.2.12C 

3 Weeks -Types of Knives 
-Knife Safety/Care 
-Knife Cuts 
-Guided Labs 

Teacher 
created 
assessments 
– quizzes, 
tests and 
labs. 

-Individualized 
Education Plan (IEP) 
for all special 
education students 
must be followed. 
Examples of 
accommodations may 
include, but are not 
limited to: 

• check for 
understanding 

• repeated 
review 

• peer tutoring 
 

All content is 
teacher 
created. 
Materials are 
posted in 
Blackboard, 
google 
classroom, or 
on paper 
 
Lab tools and 
supplies 

Cooking Methods 8.2 
8.3 
8.5.2 
8.5.4 
8.5.5 
8.5.7 
8.5.14 
11.3.9G 
11.2.12C 
11.3.6F 

1.5 Weeks -Dry-Heat Cooking 
-Moist-Heat Coking 
-Combination Cooking 
-Guided Labs 

Teacher 
created 
assessments 
– quizzes, 
tests and 
labs. 

-Individualized 
Education Plan (IEP) 
for all special 
education students 
must be followed. 
Examples of 
accommodations may 
include, but are not 
limited to: 

All content is 
teacher 
created. 
Materials are 
posted in 
Blackboard, 
google 
classroom, or 
on paper 
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• check for 
understanding 

• repeated 
review 

• peer tutoring 
 

Lab tools and 
supplies 

Breakfast 8.2 
8.3 
8.5.5 
8.5.7 
11.2.12C 
11.3.6F 
11.3.12F 
14.3 
9.4.5 
9.3 

2.5 Weeks -Importance of Breakfast 
-Breakfast Myths and Facts 
-Eggs and Breakfast 
-Preparing Healthy 
Breakfast’s 
-Guided Labs 
 

Teacher 
created 
assessments 
– quizzes, 
tests and 
labs. 

-Individualized 
Education Plan (IEP) 
for all special 
education students 
must be followed. 
Examples of 
accommodations may 
include, but are not 
limited to: 

• check for 
understanding 

• repeated 
review 

• peer tutoring 
 

All content is 
teacher 
created. 
Materials are 
posted in 
Blackboard, 
google 
classroom, or 
on paper 
 
Lab tools and 
supplies 

Sandwiches/Casseroles 8.2 
8.3 
8.5.11 
8.5.7 
8.5.9 
11.2.12C 
11.3.6F 
11.2.9C 
11.3.6B 
8.2.7 
9.6.4 
9.2.5 

2.5 Weeks -Types of Sandwiches: Hot, 
Cold, Wraps, Open-Faced, 
Subs, Pizza 
-Production of Sandwiches 
-Casseroles 
-methods of cooking 
-Guided Labs 

Teacher 
created 
assessments 
– quizzes, 
tests and 
labs. 

-Individualized 
Education Plan (IEP) 
for all special 
education students 
must be followed. 
Examples of 
accommodations may 
include, but are not 
limited to: 

• check for 
understanding 

All content is 
teacher 
created. 
Materials are 
posted in 
Blackboard, 
google 
classroom, or 
on paper 
 
Lab tools and 
supplies 
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• repeated 
review 

• peer tutoring 
 

Exploring Pasta 8.2 
8.3 
8.5.7 
11.2.12C 
11.3.6F 
11.3.12C 
11.3.6C 
11.3.6D 

3 Weeks -Pasta classifications 
-Cooking Pasta 
-Pasta Nutrition 
-Making Pasta From Scratch 
-Guided Labs 

Teacher 
created 
assessments 
– quizzes, 
tests and 
labs. 

-Individualized 
Education Plan (IEP) 
for all special 
education students 
must be followed. 
Examples of 
accommodations may 
include, but are not 
limited to: 

• check for 
understanding 

• repeated 
review 

• peer tutoring 
 

All content is 
teacher 
created. 
Materials are 
posted in 
Blackboard, 
google 
classroom, or 
on paper 
 
Lab tools and 
supplies 

Hors d’ oeuvre’s  8.2 
8.3 
8.5.7 
8.5.9 
11.2.12C 
11.3.6F 
9.0 
10.0 
 

2 Weeks -What is an Appetizer? 
-History of Appetizers 
-Types of Appetizers 
-Crostini 5 Ways 
-Homemade Crostini 
-Guided Labs 
 

Teacher 
created 
assessments 
– quizzes, 
tests and 
labs. 

-Individualized 
Education Plan (IEP) 
for all special 
education students 
must be followed. 
Examples of 
accommodations may 
include, but are not 
limited to: 

• check for 
understanding 

• repeated 
review 

All content is 
teacher 
created. 
Materials are 
posted in 
Blackboard, 
google 
classroom, or 
on paper 
 
Lab tools and 
supplies 
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• peer tutoring 
 

 


